Municipality of Monroeville **Legal Advertisement Notice to Bidders** Bids for Surplus Equipment will be received by the Municipality of Monroeville, Alleghėnv County Pennsvlvania. All bids must be submitted on www.govdeals.com. The bids may be submitted beginning Friday, March 1, 2024, at 9:00 am and before Friday, March 8, 2024, at 1:00 pm. All bids will remain firm for a period of 10 days. All equipment may be inspected at the Public Works Building 200 Starr Drive, Monroeville, PA 15146. The Municipality of Monroeville reserves the right to waive any information or to reiect anv or all bids and to enter into such contract as may be deemed in the best interest of the Municipality of Monroeville. Photographs and a link to www.govdeals.com will be available of all items on the Municipality of Monroeville website at www.monroeville.pa.us. MUNICIPALITY OF

MUNICIPALITY OF MONROEVILLE Alexander J. Graziani, AICP Municipal Manager